PIERCE COUNTY COURTHOUSE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' ROOM PIERCE COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Monday, February 29, 2016

Pierce County Board of Equalization

o 9:00 a.m. - Roll Call

Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws

Approval of agenda

Approve the minutes for February 16, 2016 Tax List Corrections & Demand for Refund

Any other Business that may come before the Board

Adjourn to March 14, 2016

Pierce County Board of Commissioners

o 9:10 a.m. - Roll Call

Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws

Approval of agenda

Approve the minutes for February 16, 2016

Approval of Fee Reports and Treasurer's Receipts

Process & Approve Claims

County Attorney, Zoning Adm. &/or County Hwy Supt. Consultations

Any other Business that may come before the Board

- 9:10 a.m. Pierce County Ag Society Request for addl Funding for fencing at Pierce County Fairgrounds
- 9:30 a.m. Steve & Krista Schluns CUP & Zoning Regulations pertaining to Willow Unique Stay that will be heard by the Pierce County Planning & Zoning Board in March
- o Authorize Clerk to advertise for gravel, signs, culverts & blades w/ bids opened on Monday, March 28, 2016 @ 9:30 a.m.
- o 9:45 a.m. Dennis Wacker RC & D Update

Adjourn to March 14, 2016

Agendas for such meetings are kept continuously current and are available for public inspection at the office of the Pierce County Clerk.

The County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to recess into executive session as per Section 84-1410 Nebraska Revised Statutes.

Shannon Wragge PIERCE COUNTY CLERK